
 

 
 

Office Closed October 2 for Yom Kippur 
Office Closed Monday October 13 for Indigenous People Day 

All events are free and open to the public 
www.centergov.org 

 

LADONNA FREEMAN 

Center Township Trustee 

October 2025 Calendar 
Julia M. Carson Government Center 

300 E. Fall Creek Pkwy. N. Dr. 

Indianapolis, IN 46205 

October 1-10  
Applications for Thanksgiving Turkey  

Dinner Giveaway available 

(Must be a Center Township Resident)  

 
 
Thursday October 2  
Office Closed for Yom Kippur 
 
Every Monday  
October 6, 20 and 27 
Veterans’ Resource Table 
9:30 AM - 3:00 PM 
Mayor’s Office of Veteran’s Affairs 

Every Tuesday and Thursday 

October 7,9,14,16,21 ,23,28 and 30 

Free phones (must qualify) ** 

10:30 AM – 1:00 PM  

Constellation Wireless 

 

Thursday October 9 

Tech Savy IT Class 

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM 

 

Friday October 10 

Food Truck Friday  

Amayesing Taste 

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

 

Community Office Hours  

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

Mayor’s Neighborhood Advocate  

 

Monday October 13 

Office Closed for Indigenous People Day  

 

Tuesday October 14 

Homebuyer’s Owners Program 

6:00 PM - 8:15 PM 

NAREB CIRA 

 

Veterans’ Resource Table 

1:00 PM – 7:00 PM  

Mayor’s Office of Veteran’s Affairs 

 

 

Thursday October 16 

Free Haircuts (first 12 people) 

10:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

Let-A-Vet Mobile Cuts 

 

Friday October 17 

Food Truck Friday 

Sea 4 Yourself 

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM  

 

Tuesday October 21 

Trunk or Treat  

5:00 PM – 7:00PM  

 
Thursday October 23 

Legal Help Pro Bono Clinic  

“Civil Matters Only” 

5:00 PM -7:00 PM  

Indiana Legal Services 

 

Fruitful Connections – Women’s Wellness 

Group 

6:00 PM- 8:00 PM  

A Spoonful of Fruit LLC  

 

Friday October 24 

Township Assistance Closed ½ Day  

(Last client seen at 11:00 AM) 

 

Food Truck Friday 

Eatindi Taco 

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

 

Tuesday October 28 

Painting & Mocktails 

5:30 PM – 7:30 PM 

 

Friday October 31 

Food Truck Friday  

Heavenly BBQ  

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

 

Community Office Hours  

11:00 AM – 2:00 PM 

Mayor’s Neighborhood Advocate  

 

Senior Bingo  

1:00 PM - 3:00PM  

 

 
 

  


